

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 22-0 | 0781 | Version: | 1 | | | |
|----------------|--|--------------|----------|-------|---------------|---------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Adm | ninistrative | Item | | Status: | Agenda Ready | |
| File created: | 8/19 | /2022 | | | In control: | BOARD OF SUPER | /ISORS |
| On agenda: | 8/30 | /2022 | | | Final action: | 8/30/2022 | |
| Title: | Consider recommendations regarding a one-time waiver of fees for use of the Courthouse Sunken Gardens by the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse for a 9/11 Remembrance Ceremony, First District, as follows: | | | | | | |
| | a) Pursuant to Santa Barbara County Code Section 26-5, accept the recommendation of the Community Services Director and waive the Site Use fee for use of the Historic Santa Barbara County Courthouse Sunken Gardens by the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, Santa Barbara County Teen Court, for a Remembrance of 9/11 ceremony on September 11, 2022, in the amount of \$1,700.00; | | | | | | |
| | b) Request the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse publicly acknowledge the County of Santa Barbara's assistance in making the facilities available for the event; and | | | | | | |
| | c) Determine that the above recommended actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guideline Section 15323, which consists of the normal operations of existing facilities for public gatherings for which the facilities were designed where there is a part history of the facility being used for the same or similar kind of purpose. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1- Award Letter, 3. Minute Order | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | , | | A | ction | Result |
| 8/30/2022 | 1 | BOARD | OF SUPER | RVISC | RS A | cted on as follows: | Pass |

Consider recommendations regarding a one-time waiver of fees for use of the Courthouse Sunken Gardens by the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse for a 9/11 Remembrance Ceremony, First District, as follows:

a) Pursuant to Santa Barbara County Code Section 26-5, accept the recommendation of the Community Services Director and waive the Site Use fee for use of the Historic Santa Barbara County Courthouse Sunken Gardens by the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, Santa Barbara County Teen Court, for a Remembrance of 9/11 ceremony on September 11, 2022, in the amount of \$1,700.00;

b) Request the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse publicly acknowledge the County of Santa Barbara's assistance in making the facilities available for the event; and

c) Determine that the above recommended actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guideline Section 15323, which consists of the normal operations of existing facilities for public gatherings for which the facilities were designed where there is a part history of the facility being used for the same or similar kind of purpose.